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Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Data Bank (NDB) for uploading all the relevant data for various socio, religious as suggested by the Sachar Committee has been established; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI NINONG ERING)

(a) & (b) As a follow-up action on the Sachar Committee recommendations, the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI) has created a National Data Bank web page on its website where 97 tables on population, education, health and labour & employment have been uploaded. The webpage also contains a few National Sample Survey reports which contain data on the socio-religious categories.
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